504031460 09/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4078120

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| DAVID SIMPSON | | | 09/30/2016 | |
| MARK FERGUSON | | | 09/30/2016 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | RYKO S | RYKO SOLUTIONS, INC. | | |
| Street Address: | 1500 SE | 1500 SE 37TH STREET | | |
| City: | GRIMES | GRIMES | | |
| State/Country: | IOWA | IOWA | | |
| Postal Code: | 50111 | 50111 | | |
| Property Type | • | Number | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | Number 15282195 | | |
| Application Number: | 1 | | | |
| | DATA | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will | DATA (be sent to | 15282195 (703)739-9889 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in | DATA (be sent to f provided; | (703)739-9889 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | DATA (be sent to f provided; | 15282195 (703)739-9889 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: | DATA (be sent to f provided; 7 | 15282195 (703)739-9889 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 703-739-9888 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | DATA (be sent to f provided; 7 : 2 | (703)739-9889 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 703-739-9888 DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 2560 HUNTINGTON AVE, SUITE 203 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | DATA (be sent to f provided; 7 : 2 | (703)739-9889 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 703-739-9888 DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA (be sent to f provided, 7 : : : | (703)739-9889 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 703-739-9888 DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 2560 HUNTINGTON AVE, SUITE 203 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA (be sent to f provided; ; : : : UMBER: | (703)739-9889 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 703-739-9888 DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 2560 HUNTINGTON AVE, SUITE 203 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: | DATA (be sent to f provided; ; : : : UMBER: | (703)739-9889 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 703-739-9888 DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 2560 HUNTINGTON AVE, SUITE 203 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303 19761 | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David SIMPSON and Mark FERGUSON, whose full post office addresses are 9575 Sunset Terrace, Clive, Iowa 50325, U.S.A., and 830 Lakeview Avenue, Polk City, Iowa 50226-2263, U.S.A., respectively, have invented an invention entitled COLLAPSIBLE GANTRY CAR WASH, for which an application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Ryko Solutions, Inc., whose full post office address is 1500 SE 37th Street, Grimes, Iowa 50111, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, *David SIMPSON* and *Mark FERGUSON*, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto *Ryko Solutions, Inc.* of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the *Ryko Solutions, Inc.*, for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, David SIMPSON and Mark FERGUSON, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Ryko Solutions, Inc.

The serial number and filing date of said application not yet having been assigned, we, *David SIMPSON* and *Mark FERGUSON*, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

95942-4T | Page 1 of 2

EXECUTED at GRIMES Town, U.S.A., this 30th day of SEPTEMBER , 2016.

David SIMPSON

I, Kim Freeland, whose full post office address is 1500 SE 37⁴ Street, Grimes, IA 50/// hereby declare that I was personally present and did see David SIMPSON, who is personally known

to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

eland

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at GRIMES, IOWA U.S.A. this 30 day

Lugar Mark FERGUSON

Mark FERGUSON/ Mark FERGUSON/ Whose full post office address is TH Street, Gvimes, IA 50///

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Mark FERGUSON, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

95942-4T | Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039911 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 09/30/2016